L. Investment portfolio

M. Details of fixed income portfolio

N. Details of fixed income portfolio - Credits

O. Details of fixed income portfolio - Alternatives

P. Details of mortgage portfolio

Q. Details of real estate and equities portfolio

27

A. Financial ratios1

OCC (in €m) Solvency II ratio Combined ratio Non-life

excl. Health

Financial leverage

Operating result (in €m) IFRS equity (in €m) Interest coverage ratio

Based on operating result

Double leverage

Net result Operating ROE ROE S&P IFS rating
Based on operating entities

FY 2024 FY 2025

10.4%

5.3%

FY 2024 FY 2025

1,193 1,315

FY 2024 FY 2025

9,888 10,124

FY 2024 FY 2025

9x 9x

FY 2024 FY 2025

13.4% 14.1%

FY 2024 FY 2025

90.9% 92.2%

FY 2024 FY 2025

1,463 1,637

198% 218%

FY 2024 FY 2025

958

548

FY 2024 FY 2025

FY 2024 FY 2025

92.7% 94.8%

FY 2024 FY 2025

21.7% 21.6%

A+
Stable Outlook

1 2024 comparative figures restated due to accounting policy change regarding the treatment of incurred claims within the Individual disability portfolio.

OCC sensitivity1 (annualised, in €m)

B. Breakdown of OCC

35

-35

Interest rates
-50bps

Interest rates
+50bps

28

OCC per segment (in €m) FY 2024 FY 2025 delta

Business capital generation 212 258 47

Finance capital generation 142 157 15

Net SCR impact -81 -114 -34

Non-life 273 302 28

Business capital generation 156 113 -43

Finance capital generation 641 769 129

Net SCR impact 221 205 -16

Life 1,017 1,087 70

Asset management 74 89 15

Distribution & Services 37 49 12

Holding & Other -209 -212 -3

Total OCC 1,193 1,315 122

• The OCC sensitivity has increased as the actual yield curve has risen and
moved closer to the regulatory curve. This reduces interest rate impacts on
UFR unwind, resulting in a more dominant effect from SCR release and
investment margin (e.g. risk-free accrual of the balance sheet)

• Using interest rates as at 31-12-2025, the run-rate annual UFR drag based on
Solvency stands at € -11m

1 Sensitivity reflects an annualised OCC impact, ceteris paribus and based on a parallel shock

C. Breakdown of operating result

Operating result per segment (in €m) FY 2024 FY 2025 delta

Operating Insurance & Service result 376 327 -49